This bill would declare that it makes an appropriation for the usual current expenses of the state, and shall go into immediate
effect.

Vote: majority   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of nine million six hundred and sixteen thousand dollars ($9,616,000) is hereby appropriated from the
Citrus Disease Management Account in the Department of Food and Agriculture Fund to the Department of Food and Agriculture
for operating expenses necessary for the prevention and management of citrus disease pursuant to Article 2 (commencing with